

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 260 OF 2025

Priti Chandan Sharma ...APPLICANT

V/S

Bhumika Sharma ...RESPONDENT

Adv. Vaishya Umesh Shankar Lal for Petitioner

Mr. Avinash Kamkhedkar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE J**

**DATE : 4th July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel  
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 17/07/2025.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**